From PT0-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

From PT0-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

From PT0-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

From PT0-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

RECOF

TR

09/08/2015



103673349

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

றால்he Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark பாக பாக	noneconamic-attached accomients or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RTI Transactions, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No				
	Name: RyMed Technologies, LLC				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 137 Third Avenue, North  City: Franklin				
○ Corporation- State: Texas	State: <sub>TN</sub>				
Other	Country:USA Zip: 37064				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas, USA	Individual(s) Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship				
	Other LLC Citizenship Texas, USA				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4,136,234; 4,068,253; 3,902,265; 3,845,872; 3,716,272;  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR FURTHER IDENTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION NOS. LISTED AT 4.B.					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: EDWARD D. LANQUIST, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{140}{}\$				
Street Address: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> </ul>				
City:NASHVILLE	8. Payment Information:				
State: TENNESSEE Zip: 37203	09/08/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000008 4136234				
Phone Number: 615-242-2400					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Namber 100,00 UF				
Email Address: edl@iplawgroup.com	Authorized User Name PATTERSON IP LAW, P.C.				
9. Signature:	9/2/15				
Signature	Date				
EDWARD D. LANQUIST, JR.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PAGE 2 TRADEMARKS ONLY

## SHEET 2 OF 2

Assignment of Trademark Registration Nos. 4,136,234; 4,068,253; 3,902,265; 3,845,872; 3,716,272;

Item 4.C. Further Identification of 4.B. Trademark Registration Nos.

4.C. Identification or Description of Trademarks LISTED IN 4.B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.:

4,136,234 registered 05/01/2012 from Application 85/111,764 filed 08/19/2010 for "CS AND DESIGN OF PYRAMID"

4,068,253 registered 12/06/2011 from Application 85/111,721 filed 08/19/2010 for "CS"

3,902,265 registered 01/04/2011 from Application 77/622,458 filed 11/26/2008 for "RED"

3,845,872 registered 09/07/2010 from Application 77/616,898 filed 11/18/2008 for "SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION"

3,716,272 registered 11/24/2009 from Application 77/503,090 filed 06/19/2008 for "JUNIOR"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0308

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, RTI Transactions, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas, (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 13455 Noel Road, Suite 2100, Two Galleria Tower, Dallas, Texas 75240, has adopted, used and is using the marks:

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CS AND DESIGN OF PYRAMID	85/111,764	8/19/2010	4,136,234	05/01/2012
C\$	85/111,721	8/19/2010	4,068,253	12/06/2011
RED	77/622,458	11/26/2008	3,902,265	01/04/2011
SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION	77/616,898	11/18/2008	3,845,872	09/07/2010
JUNIOR	77/503,090	6/19/2008	3,716,272	11/24/2009
	- 1, 2			

WHEREAS, RyMed Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Texas, and with a principal place of business at 137 Third Avenue, North, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with that portion of the business associated with the marks and the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

RTI TRANSACTIONS, LLC

Dana Wm. Ryan, CEO

STATE OF **COUNTY OF** 

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

\_\_day of \_ Jaston L. 2015.

Notary Public 5/8/18